
Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

1 1 Ian Pugh 3.38 2005 1 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

2 2 Elliot Pugh 3.39 2006 1 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

3 3 Anaya Smith 3.41 2004 1 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

5 5 Luke McConnell 3.43 2004 2 Boys 10 Mount Primary

6 6 Ryan Kaeding 3.44 2004 3 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

7 7 Lucas Finnigan 3.52 2005 2 Boys 10 Matua

8 8 Kristian Crane 3.53 2004 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

12 9 Sean McDonagh 4.00 2004 5 Boys 10 Bethlehem Primary

13 10 Kadin Nogaj 4.01 2007 1 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

14 11 Harrison Tisch 4.02 2006 2 Boys 10 Matua

17 12 Conor Lysaght 4.09 2006 3 Boys 10 Tokoroa Nth School

18 13 Zach Quin 4.12 2006 4 Boys 10 St Marys

19 14 Benjamin Hulbert 4.18 2007 2 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

20 15 Dominic Collett 4.21 2006 8 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

23 16 Ben Pilbrow 4.23 2004 6 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

24 17 Owen Reid 4.24 2004 7 Boys 10 Golden Sands

25 18 Thomas Hulbert 4.25 2004 8 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

26 19 Thomas McKenzie 4.26 2006 5 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

27 20 Will Quinn 4.26 2008 1 Boys 10 St Marys

28 21 Luke King 4.27 2004 9 Boys 10 Golden Sands

30 22 Oliver Skipper 4.29 2004 10 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

33 23 Ronan Richardson 4.33 2005 3 Boys 10 Brookfeild

34 23 Reef Joseph 4.34 2007 3 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

35 25 Flynn Waller 4.34 2008 2 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

37 25 Nate Handley 4.39 2008 3 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

38 26 Blair Warn 4.46 2007 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge
39 27 Joshua McLaughlan 4.48 2005 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge
41 28 Dylan Smith 4.50 2005 5 Boys 10 Golden Sands

43 29 Patrick Hatch 4.52 2004 11 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

46 30 George Farrar 4.59 2006 6 Boys 10 Matua

49 31 Ethan McEachen 5.06 2005 6 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

51 32 Jessie Palairet 5.25 2008 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

55 33 Tait Oyama 5.37 2006 7 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

57 34 Nami Gowan 5.41 2005 7 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

59 35 Ben Ward 5.45 2004 12 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

60 36 Daniel Bruton 6.02 2008 5 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

63 37 Regan King 6.36 2005 8 Boys 10 Golden Sands

64 38 Travis Crane 7.34 2009 1 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

Tauranga Open Cross Country Waipuna Park 24th May 2014

Boys 950 Metres



Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

4 1 Summar Tanner 3.41 2004 1 Girls 10 Tahatai Coast

9 2 Millie Quinn 3.56 2004 2 Girls 10 St Marys

10 3 Emily Pilbrow 3.57 2004 3 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

11 4 Cerys Adkins 3.59 2005 1 Girls 10 Golden Sands

15 5 Hannie Mastney 4.03 2004 4 Girls 10 Golden Sands

16 6 Maya Carr-Manoit 4.07 2004 5 Girls 10 Papamoa Primary

21 7 Daniellle Neilson 4.22 2004 6 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

22 8 Evie Gibney 4.23 2005 2 Girls 10 Fairhaven School

29 9 Taiana Day 4.28 2004 7 Girls 10 Golden Sands

31 10 Emma Pinkerton 4.32 2005 3 Girls 10 Brookfeild

32 11 Rosa Atkins 4.33 2006 1 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

36 12 Mikayla Nogaj 4.36 2005 4 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

40 13 Caitlin Bruton 4.49 2006 2 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

42 14 Aaliyah MacLaughlan 4.51 2006 3 Girls 10 Brookfeild

44 15 Ella Lawson 4.54 2006 4 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

45 16 Jessica Pilbrow 4.55 2007 4 Girls U10 Selwyn Ridge

47 17 Grace Darcy 5.01 2005 5 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

48 18 Eleanor Pugh 5.02 2008 1 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

50 19 Hunter Fraser 5.15 2007 1 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

52 20 Josie Ward 5.26 2007 2 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

53 21 Jasmine Riley 5.27 2007 3 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

54 22 Orla Hatch 5.34 2008 2 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

56 23 Poppy Hatch 5.40 2008 3 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

58 24 India Keam 5.43 2008 4 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

61 25 Maisie O'Callaghan 6.07 2009 1 Girls 10 Lynmore Primary

62 26 Emily Orr 6.15 2008 5 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

65 27 Lydia O'Callaghan 8.02 2011 1 Girls 10 Kindergarten

Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

1 7.44 Corban Crowther 7.44 2003 1 Boys 12 Tauranga Primary

2 7.52 Andrew Creighton 7.52 2002 1 Boys 12 Tauranga Int

3 8.05 Taylor Smith 8.05 2002 2 BOYS 12 Tauranga Int

4 8.14 Kya Knight 8.14 2002 3 Boys 12 Mount Int

5 8.21 Connor Gibney 8.21 2002 4 Boys 12 Te Puke Int

6 8.22 Tommy Mahon 8.22 2002 5 Boys 12 Otumoetai Inter

7 8.28 Liam McDonagh 8.28 2002 6 Boys 12 Otumoeatai

8 8.29 Cory McConnell 8.29 2002 7 Boys 12 Tauranga Int

18 9.31 Dawid Edwards 9.31 2002 8 BOYS 12 Tauranga Int

24 10.29 Rhys Newbury 10.29 2003 2 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

25 10.39 Rhys Diffin 10.39 2003 3 Boys 12 Brookfeild

28 11.23 Ethaniel Nogaj 11.23 2003 4 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

29 11.34 Matthew Drew 11.34 2003 5 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

32 14.57 Samuel Hulbert 14.57 2003 6 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

Tauranga Open Cross Country Waipuna Park 24th May 2014

Girls 950 Metres

Boys 12  2060 Metres



Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

9 1 Lucy Farrell 8.31 2002 1 Girls 12 Fairfeild

10 2 Hannah Gapes 8.36 2003 1 Girls 12 Lynmore Primary

11 3 Hannah Edwards 8.40 2002 2 GIRLS 12 Tauranga Int

12 4 Millie Tisch 8.48 2003 2 Girls 12 Matua

13 5 Ellie Richardson 9.01 2002 3 GIRLS 12 Tauranga Int

14 6 Amelia Farrar 9.03 2003 3 Girls 12 Matua

15 7 Bethan Adkins 9.06 2003 4 Girls 12 Golden Sands

16 8 Chanelle West 9.12 2002 4 Girls 12 Mount Int

17 9 Erin Machaj 9.24 2002 5 Girls 12 Otumoetai Int

19 10 Winslet Donovan-Grammer 9.43 2003 5 Girls 12 Matua

20 11 Charlotte Narby 9.53 2003 13 Girls 12 Mount Int

21 12 Katie Andrew 10.06 2003 6 Girls 12 Matua

22 13 Olivia Carr Maniot 10.13 2003 7 Girls 12 Papamoa Primary

23 14 Bethany Lake 10.22 2003 8 Girls 12 Otumoetai Inter

26 15 Elmae Steenkamp 11.12 2003 9 Girls 12 Papapmao Primary

27 16 Kate McKenzie 11.19 2003 10 Girls 12 Selwyn Ridge

30 17 Ella Derry 11.35 2003 11 Girls 12 Selwyn Ridge

31 18 Paris Holloway 12.54 2003 12 Girls 12 Golden Sands

Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

1 1 Samuel Tanner 10.18 2000 1 Boys 14 Bethlehem College

2 2 Luke Griffin 10.50 2000 2 Boys 14 Mount Int

3 3 Josh Tisch 11.28 2001 2 Boys 14 Otumoeatai

4 4 Sam Smith 12.05 2000 3 Boys 14 Taupo Harriers

5 5 Fynn Raven 12.08 2001 2 Boys 14 Taupo Harriers

6 6 Oliver Bassett 12.22 2001 3 BOYS 14 Tauranga Int

7 7 Reihardt Steenkamp 12.54 2001 4 Boys 14 Papamoa College

Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

1 1 Arleah Tippins 11.58 2000 1 Girls 14 Tauranga Girls

2 2 Sophie McConnell 12.02 2000 2 Girls 14 Tauranga Girls

3 3 Sophie Sanford 12.35 2001 1 Girls 14 Mount Int

4 4 Mia Pugh 12.44 2001 2 Girls 14 Bethlehem College

5 5 Tegan Fookes 13.06 2001 3 Girls 14 Mokoia

6 6 Tabitha Marshall 13.46 2001 4 Girls 14 Tauranga Girls

Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

1 1 Leon Arcus 22.27 1997 1 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

2 2 Matthew Scott 22.54 1997 2 MU18 St Peters

3 3 Finn Myles 23.39 1998 1 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

4 4 Sam Montgomerie 24.35 2000 1 MU18 Hamilton City Hawks

5 5 Connor Tristam 24.35 2000 2 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

6 6 Isaia Priddey 24.36 2000 3 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

7 7 Thomas Aston-Brien 26.21 1998 4 MU18 St Peters

Girls 12  2060 Metres

Boys 14  2950  Metres

Girls 14  2950  Metres

Men U18 6060 Metres

Tauranga Open Cross Country Waipuna Park 24th May 2014



Race Place Name Time Born Points School/Club

1 Sally Gibbs 15.14 1963 SW 1 Tauranga Ramblers

2 Sue Crowley 15.56 1969 MW35 1 Lake City

3 Grace Ritchie 16.32 1999 1 WU18 1 Waikato Dio

4 Erin Conway 16.58 1999 2 WU18 2 Tauranga Girls

5 Ella Fookes 17.18 1999 3 WU18 3 Rotorua Lakes

6 Jessica Bitcheno 17.25 1997 1 Wu18 4 Tauranga Girls

7 Erin Leahy 17.28 1983 SW 2 Lake City

8 Kaylee Mudgway 18.22 1999 4 WU18 5 Tauranga Girls

9 Morgan Ball 18.31 1996 1 WU20 1 Bethlehem College

10 Kate Rea 18.36 1988 SW 3 Lake City

11 Maddieson White 18.41 1996 2 WU20 2 Te Aroha

12 Jaysha Tippins 18.47 1999 5 WU18 6 Tauranga Girls

13 McKenzie Ball 19.02 1999 6 WU18 7 Bethlehem College

14 Olivia Hines 19.17 1999 7 WU18 8 Tauranga Girls

15 Petra Creighton 19.23 1967 MW35 2 Tauranga Ramblers

16 Stella Marshall 19.26 1996 3 WU20 3 Tauranga Girls

17 Lauren Hines 27.23 1997 8 WU18 9 Tauranga Girls

18 Robyn Winter 27.47 1949 MW50 1 Whakatane

19 Christine Reed 30.26 1950 MW50 2 Tauranga Ramblers

Race Place Name Time Born Points School/Club

1 Steven O'Callahan 28.42 1981 SM 1 Lake City

2 Michael Pugh 29.00 1972 MM35 1 Tauranga Ramblers

3 John Caie 30.22 1966 MM35 2 Tauranga Ramblers

4 Russell Lake 30.30 1970 MM35 3 Tauranga Ramblers

5 Tony Olsen 31.06 1964 MM35 4 Te Awamutu

6 Tony Broadhead 31.05 1967 MM35 5 Lake City

7 Adrian Lysaght 32.10 1974 MM35 6 Lake City

8 Marc Scott 32.34 1969 MM35 7 Hamilton City Hawks

9 Terry Furmage 33.38 1960 MM50 1 Tauranga Ramblers

10 Gavin Smith 34.24 1953 MM50 2 Tauranga Ramblers

11 Dale Bull 35.19 1990 SM 2 Hamilton City Hawks

12 Kevin Raven 35.42 1955 MM50 3 Taupo Harriers

13 Les Dobson 38.23 1959 MM50 4 Tauranga Ramblers

14 David James 38.34 1962 MM50 5 Tauranga Ramblers

15 Murray Clarkson 38.37 1947 MM50 6 Tauranga Ramblers

16 Robin Reed 38.58 1945 MM50 7 Tauranga Ramblers

17 Max Ball 39.04 1958 MM50 8 Tauranga Ramblers

18 Steve Dent 39.08 1962 MM50 9 Tauranga Ramblers

19 Stu Smith 40.34 1954 MM50 10 Tauranga Ramblers

20 Dennis Madden 41.13 1950 MM50 11 Tauranga Ramblers

21 Grahame Clarkin 41.59 1954 MM50 12 Hamilton Hawks

22 Tim Masters 42.12 1949 MM50 13 Tauranga Ramblers

23 Max Bragg 43.28 1944 MM50 15 Lake City

24 Peter Vyver 47.05 1942 MM50 16 Lake City

Senior Men, Masters Men  8060 Metres

Grade & Place

Grade & Place

Tauranga Open Cross Country Waipuna Park 24th May 2014

Senior Women, Masters Women, Women U20, Women U18  4060 Metres



Schools Points Competition Tauranga Open Cross Country

Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

1 1 Samuel Tanner 10.18 2000 1 Boys 14 Bethlehem College

9 Morgan Ball 18.31 1996 1 WU20 Bethlehem College

4 4 Mia Pugh 12.44 2001 2 Girls 14 Bethlehem College

13 McKenzie Ball 19.02 1999 6 WU18 Bethlehem College

12 9 Sean McDonagh 4.00 2004 5 Boys 10 Bethlehem Primary

33 23 Ronan Richardson 4.33 2005 3 Boys 10 Brookfeild

31 10 Emma Pinkerton 4.32 2005 3 Girls 10 Brookfeild

42 14 Aaliyah MacLaughlan 4.51 2006 3 Girls 10 Brookfeild

25 11 Rhys Diffin 10.39 2003 3 Boys 12 Brookfeild

9 1 Lucy Farrell 8.31 2002 1 Girls 12 Fairfeild

22 8 Evie Gibney 4.23 2005 2 Girls 10 Fairhaven School

11 4 Cerys Adkins 3.59 2005 1 Girls 10 1 Golden Sands

15 5 Hannie Mastney 4.03 2004 4 Girls 10 4 Golden Sands

15 7 Bethan Adkins 9.06 2003 4 Girls 12 4 Golden Sands

41 28 Dylan Smith 4.50 2005 5 Boys 10 5 Golden Sands

24 17 Owen Reid 4.24 2004 7 Boys 10 7 Golden Sands

29 9 Taiana Day 4.28 2004 7 Girls 10 7 Golden Sands

63 37 Regan King 6.36 2005 8 Boys 10 28 Golden Sands 5th

28 21 Luke King 4.27 2004 9 Boys 10 Golden Sands

31 18 Paris Holloway 12.54 2003 12 Girls 12 Golden Sands

1 1 Leon Arcus 22.27 1997 1 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

3 3 Finn Myles 23.39 1998 1 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

5 5 Connor Tristam 24.35 2000 2 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

6 6 Isaia Priddey 24.36 2000 3 MU18 Hamilton Boys High

4 4 Sam Montgomerie 24.35 2000 1 MU18 Hamilton City Hawks

65 27 Lydia O'Callaghan 8.02 2011 1 Girls 10 Kindergarten

61 25 Maisie O'Callaghan 6.07 2009 1 Girls 10 Lynmore Primary

10 2 Hannah Gapes 8.36 2003 1 Girls 12 Lynmore Primary

7 7 Lucas Finnigan 3.52 2005 2 Boys 10 2 Matua

14 11 Harrison Tisch 4.02 2006 2 Boys 10 2 Matua

12 4 Millie Tisch 8.48 2003 2 Girls 12 2 Matua

14 6 Amelia Farrar 9.03 2003 3 Girls 12 3 Matua

19 10 Winslet Donovan-Grammer 9.43 2003 5 Girls 12 5 Matua

46 30 George Farrar 4.59 2006 6 Boys 10 6 Matua

21 12 Katie Andrew 10.06 2003 6 Girls 12 20 Matua 4th

5 5 Tegan Fookes 13.06 2001 3 Girls 14 Mokoia

3 3 Sophie Sanford 12.35 2001 1 Girls 14 Mount Int

2 2 Luke Griffin 10.50 2000 2 Boys 14 Mount Int

4 4 Kya Knight 8.14 2002 3 Boys 12 Mount Int

16 8 Chanelle West 9.12 2002 4 Girls 12 Mount Int

20 11 Charlotte Narby 9.53 2003 13 Girls 12 Mount Int

5 5 Luke McConnell 3.43 2004 2 Boys 10 Mount Primary

3 3 Josh Tisch 11.28 2001 2 Boys 14 Otumoeatai

7 7 Liam McDonagh 8.28 2002 6 Boys 12 Otumoeatai

17 9 Erin Machaj 9.24 2002 5 Girls 12 Otumoetai Int

6 6 Tommy Mahon 8.22 2002 5 Boys 12 Otumoetai Inter

23 14 Bethany Lake 10.22 2003 8 Girls 12 Otumoetai Inter

7 7 Reihardt Steenkamp 12.54 2001 4 Boys 14 Papamoa College



Schools Points Competition Tauranga Open Cross Country

Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

16 6 Maya Carr-Manoit 4.07 2004 5 Girls 10 Papamoa Primary

22 13 Olivia Carr Maniot 10.13 2003 7 Girls 12 Papamoa Primary

26 15 Elmae Steenkamp 11.12 2003 9 Girls 12 Papapmao Primary

5 Ella Fookes 17.18 1999 3 WU18 Rotorua Lakes

1 1 Ian Pugh 3.38 2005 1 Boys 10 1 Selwyn Ridge

2 2 Elliot Pugh 3.39 2006 1 Boys 10 1 Selwyn Ridge

3 3 Anaya Smith 3.41 2004 1 Boys 10 1 Selwyn Ridge

13 10 Kadin Nogaj 4.01 2007 1 Boys 10 1 Selwyn Ridge

64 38 Travis Crane 7.34 2009 1 Boys 10 1 Selwyn Ridge

32 11 Rosa Atkins 4.33 2006 1 Girls 10 1 Selwyn Ridge

48 18 Eleanor Pugh 5.02 2008 1 Girls 10 6 Selwyn Ridge 1st

50 19 Hunter Fraser 5.15 2007 1 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

19 14 Benjamin Hulbert 4.18 2007 2 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

35 25 Flynn Waller 4.34 2008 2 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

40 13 Caitlin Bruton 4.49 2006 2 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

52 20 Josie Ward 5.26 2007 2 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

54 22 Orla Hatch 5.34 2008 2 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

24 10 Rhys Newbury 10.29 2003 2 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

6 6 Ryan Kaeding 3.44 2004 3 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

34 23 Reef Joseph 4.34 2007 3 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

37 25 Nate Handley 4.39 2008 3 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

10 3 Emily Pilbrow 3.57 2004 3 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

53 21 Jasmine Riley 5.27 2007 3 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

56 23 Poppy Hatch 5.40 2008 3 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

8 8 Kristian Crane 3.53 2004 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

38 26 Blair Warn 4.46 2007 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

39 27 Joshua McLaughlan 4.48 2005 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

51 32 Jessie Palairet 5.25 2008 4 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

36 12 Mikayla Nogaj 4.36 2005 4 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

44 15 Ella Lawson 4.54 2006 4 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

45 16 Jessica Pilbrow 4.55 2007 4 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

58 24 India Keam 5.43 2008 4 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

28 12 Ethaniel Nogaj 11.23 2003 4 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

26 19 Thomas McKenzie 4.26 2006 5 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

60 36 Daniel Bruton 6.02 2008 5 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

47 17 Grace Darcy 5.01 2005 5 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

62 26 Emily Orr 6.15 2008 5 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

29 13 Matthew Drew 11.34 2003 5 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

23 16 Ben Pilbrow 4.23 2004 6 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

49 31 Ethan McEachen 5.06 2005 6 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

21 7 Daniellle Neilson 4.22 2004 6 Girls 10 Selwyn Ridge

32 14 Samuel Hulbert 14.57 2003 6 Boys 12 Selwyn Ridge

55 33 Tait Oyama 5.37 2006 7 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

57 34 Nami Gowan 5.41 2005 7 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

20 15 Dominic Collett 4.21 2006 8 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

25 18 Thomas Hulbert 4.25 2004 8 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

30 22 Oliver Skipper 4.29 2004 10 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

27 16 Kate McKenzie 11.19 2003 10 Girls 12 Selwyn Ridge

43 29 Patrick Hatch 4.52 2004 11 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge



Schools Points Competition Tauranga Open Cross Country

Race Place Place Name Time Born Points Grade School

30 17 Ella Derry 11.35 2003 11 Girls 12 Selwyn Ridge

59 35 Ben Ward 5.45 2004 12 Boys 10 Selwyn Ridge

27 20 Will Quinn 4.26 2008 1 Boys 10 St Marys

9 2 Millie Quinn 3.56 2004 2 Girls 10 St Marys

18 13 Zach Quin 4.12 2006 4 Boys 10 St Marys

2 2 Matthew Scott 22.54 1997 2 MU18 St Peters

7 7 Thomas Aston-Brien 26.21 1998 4 MU18 St Peters

4 1 Summar Tanner 3.41 2004 1 Girls 10 Tahatai Coast

5 5 Fynn Raven 12.08 2001 2 Boys 14 Taupo Harriers

4 4 Sam Smith 12.05 2000 3 Boys 14 Taupo Harriers

1 1 Arleah Tippins 11.58 2000 1 Girls 14 Tauranga Girls

6 Jessica Bitcheno 17.25 1997 1 Wu18 1 Tauranga Girls

2 2 Sophie McConnell 12.02 2000 2 Girls 14 2 Tauranga Girls

4 Erin Conway 16.58 1999 2 WU18 2 Tauranga Girls

16 Stella Marshall 19.26 1996 3 WU20 3 Tauranga Girls

6 6 Tabitha Marshall 13.46 2001 4 Girls 14 4 Tauranga Girls

8 Kaylee Mudgway 18.22 1999 4 WU18 4 Tauranga Girls

12 Jaysha Tippins 18.47 1999 5 WU18 16 Tauranga Girls 2nd

14 Olivia Hines 19.17 1999 7 WU18 Tauranga Girls

17 Lauren Hines 27.23 1997 8 WU18 Tauranga Girls

2 2 Andrew Creighton 7.52 2002 1 Boys 12 1 Tauranga Int

3 3 Taylor Smith 8.05 2002 2 BOYS 12 2 Tauranga Int

11 3 Hannah Edwards 8.40 2002 2 GIRLS 12 2 Tauranga Int

13 5 Ellie Richardson 9.01 2002 3 GIRLS 12 3 Tauranga Int

6 6 Oliver Bassett 12.22 2001 3 BOYS 14 3 Tauranga Int

8 8 Cory McConnell 8.29 2002 7 Boys 12 7 Tauranga Int

18 9 Dawid Edwards 9.31 2002 8 BOYS 12 18 Tauranga Int 3rd

1 1 Corban Crowther 7.44 2003 1 Boys 12 Tauranga Primary

11 Maddieson White 18.41 1996 2 WU20 Te Aroha

5 5 Connor Gibney 8.21 2002 4 Boys 12 Te Puke Int

17 12 Conor Lysaght 4.09 2006 3 Boys 10 Tokoroa Nth School

3 Grace Ritchie 16.32 1999 1 WU18 Waikato Dio


